Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
TRICOR Series
Mass Flow Meters
2
Tricor - Mass Flow Meter

code process connections (2 digits)
Tricor - Mass Flow Meter
Ordering Code
Please ask KEM/AWL or your nearest dealer for the possible combinations and the best solution for your application.
15
Low Power Electronics for TCM 0325 to TCM 7900
High Power Electronics for TCM 28K to TCM 65K
housing (1 digit)
code Options (4 digits)
X000
0X00
00X0
000X Cable length
Housing "E":
Housing "L":
code Ex-protection
Ex
Exn
TCE - - -
Example:
TCE - - -
ATEX zone 2
cCSAus
ATEX + IECEx
Ex1
empty
D = Foundation Fieldbus only
E = Hart + Foundation Fieldbus
B = Foundation Fieldbus + RS485
A = Hart + RS 485
S = RS 485 only
A = Pressure compensation and 4-20mA input
C = HART + Foundation Fieldbus + RS485
Options (S=none)
M = mains (90 - 264V AC)
D = 24V DC
Interface
S = 3m, for other lengths contact KEM/AWL
A = junction box, separate cable required
N = no cable included
no Ex-protection
8011 E BDSS Ex
code (4 digits)
code
8011
8001
S Panel-mounted housing (separate cable required)
 W
E
L
Wall-mounted housing with fixed cable to TCM
Big wall-mounted housing with fixed cable to TCM or with junction box
Wide panel-mounted housing (separate cable required) (Ex)
B = 24V DC + 90-264V AC (Housing S only)
Power Supply
Z = not used
Tricor - Mass Flow Meter